
USSA-FS2019-14 A Sunday River, ME - Mogul Maine-ia
Sunday River, ME

Jan 26, 2019 (Sat) (U0629) (U0628)

Head Judge: LOUNSBURY,Scott 

Chief of Comp: TOWLE,Gregory 

T.D.: SOLOMON,Aaron 

Chief of Scoring: JOHNSON,Reece

Judge 1(T&L): WEIR,John 

Judge 2(T&L): SAWYER,Lonnie 

Judge 3(T&L): LOUNSBURY,Scott 

Judge 4(Air): LOUNSBURY,Scott 

Course: 3D-North Peak

Length: 246 m

Width: 15 m

Pace: Male = 25.36, Female = 30.00

M Break Pt: 16

F Break Pt: 16

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)

Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 7:32 pm

Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

T&L-->              Air-->

No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

1 110 LOYST,Jamie       F17 Str 13.6 14.6 13.6 41.8 6.1    TS 0.630  7.86  49.66   35.50 10.13 59.79

6.1    DD 0.660

14.4 14.9 14.1 43.4 5.7    TS 0.630  8.67  52.07   31.86 14.01 66.08   66.08

7.7    DD 0.660

2 164 SHAFFER,Lulu      FSr Sms 15.6 15.0 16.2 46.8 3.5    TS 0.630  4.39  51.19   31.51 14.38 65.57

4.3     S 0.510

8.4 10.5  9.7 28.6 3.9    TS 0.630  3.21  31.81   33.50 12.26 44.07   65.57

1.5     S 0.510

3 268 VASATKA,Marissa   F19 Sms 12.2 13.4 13.1 38.7 8.0     S 0.510  7.73  46.43   32.23 13.62 60.05

5.8    TS 0.630

11.0 10.7 12.8 34.5 6.1     S 0.510  6.70  41.20   32.23 13.62 54.82   60.05

5.7    TS 0.630

4 203 LEWIS,Taylor      F17 ?   13.2 12.5 13.3 39.0 5.5     3 0.800  7.68  46.68   35.99  9.61 56.29

4.1    bT 0.800

14.9 13.7 14.2 42.8 5.3     3 0.800  7.39  50.19   35.77  9.84 60.03   60.03

5.0    TS 0.630

5 207 JOHNSON,Brinley   F17 Kms 13.3 13.7 14.1 41.1 4.5    TS 0.630  7.06  48.16   35.88  9.72 57.88

8.3     S 0.510

13.9 13.7 14.0 41.6 3.7    TS 0.630  6.15  47.75   33.49 12.27 60.02   60.02

7.5     S 0.510

6 233 SLETTENE,Skylar B F15 Sms 12.4 12.9 13.4 38.7 5.1     3 0.800  9.04  47.74   35.64  9.98 57.72

6.2    bT 0.800

11.1 10.8 11.1 33.0 3.0     3 0.800  5.73  38.73   36.31  9.26 47.99   57.72

5.3    TS 0.630

7 218 CIAGLO,Megan      F13 Kms 14.2 14.4 13.3 41.9 5.0     3 0.800  6.60  48.50   36.88  8.66 57.16

5.1     S 0.510

14.2 13.9 12.8 40.9 4.4     3 0.800  6.07  46.97   35.39 10.25 57.22   57.22

5.0     S 0.510

8 137 LYNCH,Kassidy     F15 Kil  5.3  2.8  4.0 12.1 2.0     3 0.800  3.30  15.40   45.70       15.40

2.7    TS 0.630

12.8 12.3 13.8 38.9 4.1     3 0.800  7.06  45.96   37.27  8.24 54.20   54.20

6.0    TS 0.630

9 234 O'HANLON,Madeline F19 Str 11.2 11.9 11.9 35.0 4.7    TS 0.630  6.83  41.83   38.77  6.64 48.47

7.6     S 0.510

13.4 12.9 12.6 38.9 6.7    TS 0.630  7.02  45.92   38.29  7.15 53.07   53.07

5.5     S 0.510

10 128 LENTO,Molly       F19 Gou 11.5 11.2 12.0 34.7 4.2    bT 0.800  6.87  41.57   34.38 11.32 52.89

6.9     S 0.510

10.3 11.2 11.8 33.3 3.9    bT 0.800  7.04  40.34   34.20 11.52 51.86   52.89

7.7     S 0.510

11 152 SCHLAMKOWITZ,Jess F15 Kms 11.3  9.9 10.4 31.6 2.7     3 0.800  2.52  34.12   36.19  9.39 43.51

.8     N 0.460

11.4 12.1 12.2 35.7 3.0     3 0.800  6.22  41.92   36.70  8.85 50.77   50.77

7.5     S 0.510

12 211 DOWLING,Alexandra F15 Cva 11.8 13.2 12.1 37.1 4.3     T 0.480  4.96  42.06   40.05  5.28 47.34

5.7     S 0.510

11.6 12.2 12.3 36.1 5.2     T 0.480  5.80  41.90   37.90  7.57 49.47   49.47

6.5     S 0.510

13 217 MICHAUD,Dory      F15 Cva 11.9 10.6 12.4 34.9 6.5     S 0.510  7.54  42.44   39.62  5.73 48.17

5.1   bPp 0.830

11.6 12.7 11.3 35.6 6.1     S 0.510  7.17  42.77   39.31  6.06 48.83   48.83
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Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)

Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 7:32 pm

Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          

                                  T&L-->              Air-->

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

4.9   bPp 0.830

14 179 ESTELLA,Cameron   F15 Pro 12.7 13.0 11.1 36.8 3.7     T 0.480  5.28  42.08   41.33  3.91 45.99

6.9     S 0.510

10.8 12.4 11.4 34.6 3.7     T 0.480  3.96  38.56   40.18  5.14 43.70   45.99

4.3     S 0.510

15 923 DOWLING,Sophia    F13 Cva  3.5  3.9  5.2 12.6 4.3     S 0.510  4.11  16.71   44.96  0.04 16.75

4.0     T 0.480

12.2 12.0 12.9 37.1 5.2     S 0.510  4.76  41.86   42.74  2.41 44.27   44.27

4.4     T 0.480

16 156 BROWN,Jennifer    F17 Str 10.6 12.6 10.2 33.4 4.7     S 0.510  3.73  37.13   39.95  5.38 42.51

2.8     T 0.480

7.3  9.4  8.8 25.5 2.1     3 0.800  4.99  30.49   39.96  5.37 35.86   42.51

6.5     S 0.510

17 144 SIEVERS,Emily     F19 Spe  7.4  6.6  9.0 23.0 5.2     S 0.510  3.16  26.16   39.23  6.15 32.31

1.0     D 0.510

10.2 10.5 10.1 30.8 4.6     S 0.510  3.92  34.72   38.52  6.91 41.63   41.63

3.1     D 0.510

18 175 CHURCH,Teagan     F17 Str  0.8  2.1  2.0  4.9 3.0     S 0.510  2.34   7.24 1:39.00        7.24

1.6     D 0.510

11.5 10.0 11.9 33.4 4.2     S 0.510  3.92  37.32   42.50  2.66 39.98   39.98

3.5     D 0.510

19 177 SMITH,Kaela       F17 Str  7.8  8.3  6.8 22.9 6.0    TT 0.600  6.45  29.35   45.77       29.35

5.6     S 0.510

10.7 11.2 10.8 32.7 4.7    TT 0.600  5.01  37.71   42.90  2.24 39.95   39.95

4.3     S 0.510

20 245 LAVERY,Morghan    F15 Kms 10.6 11.9 10.9 33.4 3.7    TS 0.630  4.31  37.71   47.78       37.71

3.9     D 0.510

9.8 12.5 11.0 33.3 3.8    TS 0.630  4.27  37.57   42.83  2.31 39.88   39.88

3.7     D 0.510

21 241 BETTENCOURT,Liv   F15 ?    9.8 10.3  9.5 29.6 2.2     7 1.000  4.18  33.78   41.97  3.23 37.01

3.9     S 0.510

11.4 12.3 10.6 34.3 2.0     T 0.480  2.59  36.89   42.75  2.40 39.29   39.29

3.2     S 0.510

22 220 COHEN,Jessica     F17 Kms 10.1 11.8 11.7 33.6 3.6     S 0.510  2.83  36.43   43.96  1.10 37.53

1.6    TS 0.630

9.9 10.6 10.8 31.3 3.6     3 0.800  5.58  36.88   45.61       36.88   37.53

4.3    TS 0.630

23 141 FUNK,Hailey       F17 Str  3.6  6.1  5.3 15.0 3.0     S 0.510  3.36  18.36   48.55       18.36

3.6     D 0.510

11.4 11.6 10.5 33.5 4.0     S 0.510  3.72  37.22   45.07       37.22   37.22

3.3     D 0.510

24 158 DOYLE,Caroline    F19 Str  9.4  9.6 10.3 29.3 5.5     S 0.510  5.06  34.36   48.38       34.36

3.6    TS 0.630

9.6  9.3 10.5 29.4 6.4     S 0.510  5.78  35.18   45.30       35.18   35.18

4.0    TS 0.630

25 221 DESFOSSES,Jolie   F15 Str  7.4  8.1  8.4 23.9 3.0     S 0.510  4.69  28.59   39.39  5.98 34.57

6.2     D 0.510

4.1  5.3  3.6 13.0 3.9     S 0.510  3.66  16.66   43.35  1.76 18.42   34.57

2.1    bT 0.800

26 238 VASILKO,Amelia    F19 Wva  8.6  9.2 10.4 28.2 3.9     T 0.480  4.57  32.77   49.27       32.77

5.3     S 0.510

9.4 10.6  9.0 29.0 2.0     T 0.480  3.00  32.00   48.67       32.00   32.77

4.0     S 0.510

27 154 ALEXANDER,Shelby  F19 Wva  8.9 11.2  9.2 29.3 3.0     S 0.510  2.82  32.12   52.90       32.12

2.7     T 0.480

8.8  8.9  9.6 27.3 2.0     T 0.480  2.18  29.48   56.51       29.48   32.12

2.4     S 0.510

28 909 MCKENZIE,Natalee  F13 CVA  6.3  6.4  7.2 19.9 3.2     D 0.510  4.03  23.93   41.78  3.43 27.36

3.0     3 0.800

4.5  4.1  4.5 13.1 3.0     D 0.510  4.89  17.99   46.19       17.99   27.36

4.2     3 0.800

29 242 VELENCHIK,Arden   F17 Cva  0.1  0.1  0.1  0.3  .0     S 0.510  0.12   0.42   55.23        0.42

2.2     S 0.510

4.7  4.9  3.3 12.9 3.0     S 0.510  2.91  15.81   52.75       15.81   15.81

3.0     N 0.460

30 117 RYAN,Lilybeth     F15 Gou  dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns

                                                                     

dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns

                                                                     

301111 SACHS,Chloe       F15 Loo  dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns

                                                                     

dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns
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Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)

Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 7:32 pm

Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          

                                  T&L-->              Air-->

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

1 112 GRAMMAS,Elijah    M17 Gsr 15.8 15.0 15.8 46.6 5.6    bF 0.830 13.08  59.68   26.63 14.39 74.07

8.8  7oGA 0.960

16.2 15.2 16.4 47.8 6.0    bF 0.830 11.25  59.05   27.25 13.61 72.66   74.07

7.3  7opA 0.860

2 124 PETRONE,Jack      M15 Kms 14.8 15.3 14.4 44.5 6.3    bT 0.700  9.66  54.16   29.53 10.73 64.89

7.2   bPp 0.730

16.1 15.7 15.8 47.6 6.9    bT 0.700 10.88  58.48   29.31 11.01 69.49   69.49

8.3   bPp 0.730

3 115 RYAN,Aidan        M19 Gsr 15.2 15.0 15.8 46.0 6.7  7opA 0.860 12.80  58.80   29.67 10.56 69.36

8.0   sLG 0.880

14.3 14.0 15.4 43.7 7.5  7opA 0.860  9.79  53.49   30.29  9.77 63.26   69.36

3.8   sLG 0.880

4 232 O'HANLON,Patrick  M17 Str 15.2 15.6 16.0 46.8 6.2    bT 0.700 10.69  57.49   29.58 10.67 68.16

8.7   bPp 0.730

15.4 15.2 15.9 46.5 6.6    bT 0.700 10.46  56.96   29.58 10.67 67.63   68.16

8.0   bPp 0.730

5 219 BOLESKY,Blake     M19 Str 14.7 15.2 15.4 45.3 7.6    bT 0.700 10.50  55.80   29.16 11.20 67.00

7.1   bPp 0.730

14.7 14.9 15.1 44.7 6.8   bPG 0.830  9.80  54.50   27.84 12.87 67.37   67.37

5.7   bPp 0.730

6 227 GRAMMAS,Caleb     M17 Gsr 13.1 13.8 13.9 40.8 7.0    bT 0.700 10.15  50.95   31.13  8.71 59.66

7.2   bPp 0.730

15.3 15.6 14.9 45.8 7.7    bT 0.700  9.11  54.91   30.77  9.17 64.08   64.08

5.1   bPp 0.730

7 169 LATTERMAN,Spencer M19 Sms 10.4 10.5 11.2 32.1 5.6    bT 0.700  6.82  38.92   29.98 10.17 49.09

3.3   sLG 0.880

11.8 13.4 13.0 38.2 5.9   bPp 0.730  9.49  47.69   27.21 13.66 61.35   61.35

5.9   sLG 0.880

8 130 SIMON,Sid         M19 Kil 13.0 12.9 12.7 38.6 5.9    bT 0.700  7.63  46.23   30.64  9.33 55.56

5.0     3 0.700

14.5 13.4 14.1 42.0 6.0    bT 0.700  7.63  49.63   29.36 10.95 60.58   60.58

4.9     3 0.700

9 162 TOBEY,Gavin       M17 Sms 12.8 13.4 12.8 39.0 5.9    bT 0.700  8.51  47.51   32.73  6.70 54.21

6.0   bPp 0.730

14.1 12.6 13.1 39.8 6.6    bT 0.700  9.51  49.31   31.38  8.40 57.71   57.71

6.7   bPp 0.730

10 114 DAMORE,Tyler      M15 Kms 11.1 12.9 12.6 36.6 6.2     3 0.700  8.72  45.32   33.38  5.88 51.20

6.0   bPp 0.730

14.2 14.3 15.3 43.8 6.3     3 0.700  9.52  53.32   35.62  3.05 56.37   56.37

7.0   bPp 0.730

11 118 APPLEGATE,Colby   M19 Sgb 13.1 11.6 12.9 37.6 4.9    3p 0.730  7.56  45.16   29.30 11.02 56.18

5.7     3 0.700

7.8  7.3  7.2 22.3 4.2    3p 0.730  4.70  27.00   36.54  1.89 28.89   56.18

4.0     S 0.410

12 136 ROTHBERG,Michael  M17 Kms  9.6  8.4 10.0 28.0 3.9    3p 0.730  6.13  34.13   35.84  2.77 36.90

4.7     3 0.700

15.0 14.6 15.8 45.4 5.0     3 0.700  6.55  51.95   35.15  3.64 55.59   55.59

6.1    TT 0.500

13 222 LYNCH,Clay        M17 Kil  5.4  5.2  6.0 16.6 3.2    bL 0.720  6.38  22.98   30.49  9.52 32.50

6.7   TTT 0.610

12.8 12.3 12.1 37.2 4.4    bT 0.700  6.23  43.43   29.35 10.96 54.39   54.39

6.3    TT 0.500

14 126 ARQUIT,Jamie      M15 Kms 13.3 13.3 12.9 39.5 4.7     3 0.700  5.99  45.49   34.37  4.63 50.12

5.1    TS 0.530

13.5 13.6 13.8 40.9 4.1     3 0.700  6.10  47.00   32.95  6.42 53.42   53.42

6.1    TS 0.530

15 160 AUTIELLO,Thomas   M19 Kms 12.2 13.1 13.0 38.3 5.2    TS 0.530  6.89  45.19   33.59  5.61 50.80+4170

6.0  TTTT 0.690

14.0 13.7 14.0 41.7 5.0    TS 0.530  5.68  47.38   34.27  4.75 52.13   52.13+4170

4.4  TTTT 0.690

16 125 GREEN,Keenan      M19 Kms 11.8 14.5 12.9 39.2 3.3     3 0.700  5.43  44.63   32.09  7.50 52.13+3920

5.9    TS 0.530

12.3 13.9 12.3 38.5 3.1     3 0.700  4.76  43.26   31.98  7.64 50.90   52.13+3920

4.9    TS 0.530

17 204 MCKENZIE,Myles    M17 Car  5.8  7.5  7.1 20.4 4.2     3 0.700  5.93  26.33   31.64  8.07 34.40

4.1   bPp 0.730

11.6 10.6 11.4 33.6 5.8     3 0.700  7.71  41.31   30.66  9.31 50.62   50.62

5.0   bPp 0.730

18 243 ARNER,Colin       M17 Cva  5.1  6.1  5.1 16.3 4.0     3 0.700  3.78  20.08   36.07  2.48 22.56+3880

1.4    bT 0.700

12.4 13.3 13.1 38.8 4.6     3 0.700  5.27  44.07   33.40  5.85 49.92   49.92+3880

5.0     S 0.410
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Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)

Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 7:32 pm

Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          

                                  T&L-->              Air-->

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

19 201 GREEN,Conan       M19 Kms 11.5 10.8 11.8 34.1 3.7    3p 0.730  5.24  39.34   34.59  4.35 43.69+3570

4.8    TS 0.530

11.3 11.7 12.7 35.7 6.1    3p 0.730  6.57  42.27   31.97  7.65 49.92   49.92+3570

4.0    TS 0.530

20 171 SMITH,Eric        M17 Spe 12.0 12.0 12.0 36.0 4.0    3p 0.730  6.57  42.57   32.34  7.19 49.76

4.3     7 0.850

6.5  8.3  7.0 21.8 5.2    3p 0.730  4.64  26.44  (none)       26.44   49.76

1.0     7 0.850

21 192 DOLAN,Lance       M15 Cva 12.8 12.3 13.7 38.8 6.8     3 0.700  7.41  46.21   35.70  2.95 49.16

5.0    TS 0.530

11.6 13.2 12.3 37.1 5.7     3 0.700  6.58  43.68   35.64  3.02 46.70   49.16

4.9    TS 0.530

22 253 DINN,Con          M15 Kms 12.0 13.9 13.7 39.6 5.9     S 0.410  4.61  44.21   34.74  4.16 48.37

5.8     T 0.380

12.1 12.4 12.2 36.7 4.6     S 0.410  4.00  40.70   35.40  3.33 44.03   48.37

4.0    TS 0.530

23 147 SCHLAMKOWITZ,Jack M17 Kms  9.6  9.7 10.6 29.9 3.9    3p 0.730  6.48  36.38   32.34  7.19 43.57

5.2     3 0.700

10.2 11.5 10.7 32.4 4.4    3p 0.730  6.64  39.04   32.06  7.54 46.58   46.58

4.9     3 0.700

24 230 SLAVICH,Jake      M15 Kms 12.7 12.2 12.6 37.5 3.7     3 0.700  5.95  43.45   36.27  2.23 45.68

6.0    XS 0.560

12.0 12.5 12.4 36.9 3.2     3 0.700  4.53  41.43   34.38  4.61 46.04   46.04

4.1    XS 0.560

25 120 HALJUN,Will       M17 Sms  6.4  7.8  5.8 20.0 6.8     S 0.410  4.54  24.54   39.13       24.54

4.3     D 0.410

10.8 11.5 12.7 35.0 6.3     S 0.410  5.07  40.07   35.40  3.33 43.40   43.40

4.7    TS 0.530

26 185 DAMORE,Trae       M13 Kms  9.4 11.0 11.2 31.6 5.6     S 0.410  6.21  37.81   33.84  5.29 43.10

5.6    bT 0.700

9.6  8.9  9.4 27.9 5.0    TS 0.530  4.98  32.88   33.25  6.04 38.92   43.10

3.2   bPp 0.730

27 193 EGAN,Jack         M13 Car  2.2  5.0  4.5 11.7 5.6     3 0.700  5.32  17.02 1:39.00       17.02

2.0    bT 0.700

11.1 12.3 12.0 35.4 4.4     3 0.700  6.02  41.42   36.71  1.67 43.09   43.09

4.2    bT 0.700

28 133 LAMLEIN,Raymond   M15 Kms 11.0 12.2 10.4 33.6 4.0     S 0.410  3.01  36.61   33.04  6.30 42.91

2.6    TS 0.530

8.2  8.9  8.5 25.6 4.3     S 0.410  3.82  29.42   32.87  6.52 35.94   42.91

3.9    TS 0.530

29 151 DINN,Mikey        M17 Kms 10.7 12.6 10.9 34.2 4.1    TT 0.500  4.85  39.05   35.16  3.63 42.68

5.3    TS 0.530

2.0  3.5  2.4  7.9 3.1    TS 0.530  1.64   9.54 1:39.00        9.54   42.68

.0            

30 228 BEVERLY,Charlie   M15 ?   10.4 11.8 10.9 33.1 4.1     3 0.700  5.67  38.77   35.77  2.86 41.63

5.3    TS 0.530

10.8 10.4 11.6 32.8 4.0     3 0.700  5.29  38.09   37.43  0.76 38.85   41.63

4.7    TS 0.530

31 165 GRUELLE,Winston   M17 Car 11.3 12.5 11.2 35.0 4.1     3 0.700  5.12  40.12   37.32  0.90 41.02

5.5     K 0.410

11.0 11.8 12.1 34.9 4.2     3 0.700  5.31  40.21   37.30  0.93 41.14   41.14

5.8     K 0.410

32 247 ROWAN,Reed        M15 Kms 10.8 11.8 11.7 34.3 5.3     T 0.380  6.31  40.61   39.42       40.61

5.9    3p 0.730

9.3 10.8 11.3 31.4 5.7     T 0.380  5.15  36.55   38.81       36.55   40.61

4.1    3p 0.730

33 920 LANDRY,Gabe       M13 Car 10.9 11.8 12.1 34.8 4.6    TS 0.530  5.30  40.10   37.73  0.39 40.49

4.1     3 0.700

3.4  3.3  2.6  9.3 4.0    TS 0.530  4.92  14.22   40.60       14.22   40.49

4.0     3 0.700

34 166 BOYLE,Wyatt       M15 Str 11.2 12.9 11.3 35.4 3.8    TT 0.500  3.96  39.36   37.17  1.09 40.45

3.9    TS 0.530

7.7  6.7  8.1 22.5 3.3     3 0.700  4.36  26.86   38.27       26.86   40.45

4.1    TT 0.500

35 187 CHRISTIAN,James   M15 Wva 11.4 11.9 11.5 34.8 4.4     3 0.700  5.20  40.00   39.33       40.00

4.0    TS 0.530

4.3  4.3  2.6 11.2 3.9     3 0.700  5.22  16.42   44.88       16.42   40.00

4.7    TS 0.530

36 191 LITTLEFIELD,Chase M13 Car  9.9  9.4  9.9 29.2 4.1     3 0.700  5.57  34.77   34.74  4.16 38.93

3.7    3p 0.730

5.8  3.8  8.0 17.6 4.1     3 0.700  5.79  23.39   34.83  4.05 27.44   38.93

4.0    3p 0.730

37 131 LESHEM,Alon       M17 Str  7.4  9.2  8.4 25.0 3.3    bT 0.700  4.90  29.90   37.99  0.06 29.96
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Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)

Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 7:32 pm

Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          

                                  T&L-->              Air-->

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3  T&L J.4 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

3.7     3 0.700

10.2 10.3 10.7 31.2 3.9    TS 0.530  4.93  36.13   37.01  1.29 37.42   37.42

4.1     3 0.700

38 231 BABB,Kyle         M17 Wva 10.2 11.7 10.5 32.4 4.1    TT 0.500  4.06  36.46   37.47  0.71 37.17

3.8    TS 0.530

0.1  0.1  0.1  0.3 3.6     T 0.380  1.36   1.66 1:39.00        1.66   37.17

.0            

39 925 BALLARD,Owen      M15 Gsr 10.6 11.7 10.7 33.0 3.6     T 0.380  1.36  34.36   40.20       34.36

.0            

11.7 12.1 10.8 34.6 3.9     T 0.380  2.38  36.98   40.51       36.98   36.98

2.2     S 0.410

40 173 KRINEY,Jacob      M15 Str 10.0 10.2 11.7 31.9 4.1     3 0.700  4.83  36.73   39.95       36.73

3.7    TS 0.530

7.2  8.2  6.5 21.9 4.1     3 0.700  4.99  26.89   40.47       26.89   36.73

4.0    TS 0.530

41 229 ALEXANDER,Digby   M15 Wva 10.0 10.6 11.0 31.6 3.0     3 0.700  4.59  36.19   41.07       36.19

4.7    TS 0.530

9.9 10.6 11.5 32.0 4.0     S 0.410  3.81  35.81   42.37       35.81   36.19

4.1    TS 0.530

42 190 CLARK,Will        M15 Gsr  2.1  0.1  1.6  3.8 5.0     3 0.700  4.73   8.53 1:39.00        8.53

3.0     S 0.410

9.2  9.2 11.3 29.7 4.1     3 0.700  4.71  34.41   44.67       34.41   34.41

4.5     S 0.410

43 214 BAVARO,Gaetano To M13 Sms  2.4  3.8  3.4  9.6 1.0    bT 0.700  3.07  12.67   44.42       12.67

5.8     K 0.410

8.3  8.6  7.6 24.5 4.0     3 0.700  4.69  29.19   43.22       29.19   29.19

3.1   TTT 0.610

44 223 BOYLE,Luca        M17 Str  7.1  7.9  8.3 23.3 4.1    bT 0.700  4.72  28.02 1:39.00       28.02

3.5    TS 0.530

4.7  4.3  2.9 11.9 2.0    bT 0.700  2.73  14.63   38.47       14.63   28.02

3.7     N 0.360

45 104 WHALEN,Cooper     M17 Sgb  0.1  0.1  0.1  0.3  .8     7 0.850  0.68   0.98 1:39.00        0.98

.0            

3.8  2.8  3.2  9.8 4.1     7 0.850  4.95  14.75   34.30  4.71 19.46   19.46

3.6     S 0.410

46 121 SCHEID,Nicholas   M15 Sms  2.7  5.5  2.5 10.7 4.0     3 0.700  5.20  15.90   37.91  0.16 16.06

3.3   bPp 0.730

dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns   16.06

                                                                     

47 145 ROYALL,Tate       M13 Car  dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns

                                                                     

dns  dns  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns

                                                                     

Male   = 25.36, Female = 30.00

Winfree 2019.06, A Rules, Rand=744 @ 2:11p(19-1-26), M, Not Elim
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Moguls                   Finals                    Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 7:33 pm
Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

1  218 CIAGLO,Megan         F13 Kms Killingt  57.22
2  923 DOWLING,Sophia       F13 Cva Carrabas  44.27
3  909 MCKENZIE,Natalee     F13 CVA           27.36

1  233 SLETTENE,Skylar Boo  F15 Sms Stratton  57.72
2  137 LYNCH,Kassidy        F15 Kil Killingt  54.20
3  152 SCHLAMKOWITZ,Jessica F15 Kms Killingt  50.77
4  211 DOWLING,Alexandra    F15 Cva Carrabas  49.47
5  217 MICHAUD,Dory         F15 Cva Carrabas  48.83

6  179 ESTELLA,Cameron      F15 Pro Proctor   45.99
7  245 LAVERY,Morghan       F15 Kms Killingt  39.88
8  241 BETTENCOURT,Liv      F15 ?             39.29
9  221 DESFOSSES,Jolie      F15 Stratton Win  34.57

10 1111 SACHS,Chloe          F15 Loon Freesty    dns
10  117 RYAN,Lilybeth        F15 Gould/Sunday    dns

1  110 LOYST,Jamie          F17 Stratton Win  66.08
2  203 LEWIS,Taylor         F17 ?             60.03
3  207 JOHNSON,Brinley      F17 Kms Killingt  60.02
4  156 BROWN,Jennifer       F17 Stratton Win  42.51
5  175 CHURCH,Teagan        F17 Str Stratton  39.98

6  177 SMITH,Kaela          F17 Str Stratton  39.95
7  220 COHEN,Jessica        F17 Kms Killingt  37.53
8  141 FUNK,Hailey          F17 Str Stratton  37.22
9  242 VELENCHIK,Arden      F17 Cva Carrabas  15.81

1  268 VASATKA,Marissa      F19 Sms Stratton  60.05
2  234 O'HANLON,Madeline    F19 Stratton Win  53.07
3  128 LENTO,Molly          F19 Gould Academ  52.89
4  144 SIEVERS,Emily        F19 Spe Mount Su  41.63
5  158 DOYLE,Caroline       F19 Str Stratton  35.18
6  238 VASILKO,Amelia       F19 Wva Watervil  32.77
7  154 ALEXANDER,Shelby     F19 Wva Watervil  32.12

1  164 SHAFFER,Lulu         FSr Sms Stratton  65.57

1  185 DAMORE,Trae          M13 Kms Killingt  43.10
2  193 EGAN,Jack            M13 Carrabassett  43.09
3  920 LANDRY,Gabe          M13 Carrabassett  40.49
4  191 LITTLEFIELD,Chase    M13 Carrabassett  38.93
5  214 BAVARO,Gaetano Tommy M13 Sms Stratton  29.19
6  145 ROYALL,Tate          M13 Carrabassett    dns

1  124 PETRONE,Jack         M15 Kms Killingt  69.49
2  114 DAMORE,Tyler         M15 Kms Killingt  56.37

3  126 ARQUIT,Jamie         M15 Kms Killingt  53.42
4  192 DOLAN,Lance          M15 Cva Carrabas  49.16
5  253 DINN,Con             M15 Kms Killingt  48.37
6  230 SLAVICH,Jake         M15 Kms Killingt  46.04
7  133 LAMLEIN,Raymond      M15 Kms Killingt  42.91
8  228 BEVERLY,Charlie      M15 ?             41.63
9  247 ROWAN,Reed           M15 Kms Killingt  40.61

10  166 BOYLE,Wyatt          M15 Str Stratton  40.45
11  187 CHRISTIAN,James      M15 Wva Watervil  40.00
12  925 BALLARD,Owen         M15 Gsr Gould/Su  36.98
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Moguls                   Finals                    Date: Jan 26, 2019 (Sat)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 7:33 pm
Sunday River, ME         USSA-FS2019-14 A Sun                          

 No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================
13  173 KRINEY,Jacob         M15 Str Stratton  36.73
14  229 ALEXANDER,Digby      M15 Wva Watervil  36.19
15  190 CLARK,Will           M15 Gsr Gould/Su  34.41
16  121 SCHEID,Nicholas      M15 Sms Stratton  16.06

1  112 GRAMMAS,Elijah       M17 Gsr Gould/Su  74.07
2  232 O'HANLON,Patrick     M17 Stratton Win  68.16
3  227 GRAMMAS,Caleb        M17 Gsr Gould/Su  64.08
4  162 TOBEY,Gavin          M17 Sms Stratton  57.71
5  136 ROTHBERG,Michael     M17 Kms Killingt  55.59
6  222 LYNCH,Clay           M17 Kil Killingt  54.39
7  204 MCKENZIE,Myles       M17 Carrabassett  50.62
8  243 ARNER,Colin          M17 Cva Carrabas  49.92
9  171 SMITH,Eric           M17 Spe Mount Su  49.76

10  147 SCHLAMKOWITZ,Jack    M17 Kms Killingt  46.58
11  120 HALJUN,Will          M17 Sms Stratton  43.40

12  151 DINN,Mikey           M17 Kms Killingt  42.68
13  165 GRUELLE,Winston      M17 Carrabassett  41.14
14  131 LESHEM,Alon          M17 Stratton Win  37.42
15  231 BABB,Kyle            M17 Wva Watervil  37.17
16  223 BOYLE,Luca           M17 Stratton Win  28.02
17  104 WHALEN,Cooper        M17 Sgb Sugarbus  19.46

1  115 RYAN,Aidan           M19 Gsr Gould/Su  69.36
2  219 BOLESKY,Blake        M19 Stratton Win  67.37
3  169 LATTERMAN,Spencer    M19 Sms Stratton  61.35
4  130 SIMON,Sid            M19 Killington M  60.58
5  118 APPLEGATE,Colby      M19 Sgb Sugarbus  56.18

6  160 AUTIELLO,Thomas      M19 Kms Killingt  52.13
7  125 GREEN,Keenan         M19 Kms Killingt  52.13
8  201 GREEN,Conan          M19 Kms Killingt  49.92

Male   = 25.36, Female = 30.00

Winfree 2019.06, A Rules, Rand=744 @ 2:11p(19-1-26), M, Not Elim
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